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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 145

ANSWERED ON 02nd FEBRUARY, 2023


ROAD PROJECTS IN HARYANA

145.  SHRI DHARAMBIR SINGH:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री


be pleased to state:

(a) the details of road projects being implemented by the Government in the state of Haryana district-wise including Bhiwani-Mahendragarh along with the cost thereof;

(b)   the details of proposals received by the Union Government from

the Government of Haryana during the last five years and the current years; and

(c)   the present status of the said proposals?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a)   Total 47 projects amounting to Rs. 36664 crore  are under

implementation in the state of Haryana including in the districts of Bhiwani and Mahendragarh. Project details are not maintained district-wise but are maintained state-wise.

(b)& (c)      Total 22  proposals amounting to Rs. 3743 crore have been

received during the last 5 years and the current year. Out of these, projects amounting to Rs. 463 crore have been completed, projects amounting to Rs. 1530 crore are under implementation and the projects amounting to Rs. 1671 crore are in the bidding stage.
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